

## SIARAN AKHBAR

S.A. 2021/09/117 (HQ)

## TNB ANNUAL REPORT WINS FOURTH GOLD AT AUSTRALASIAN REPORTING AWARDS

• Replicating the success from 2017, 2018 and 2020

**Tenaga Nasional Berhad's (TNB)** Integrated Annual Report wins the Gold Award at the Australasian Reporting Awards (ARA) 2021 in a virtual event held in Sydney, Australia, on 18 August 2021.

The win replicated the success from 2017, 2018 and 2020, besides winning a Bronze in 2016. TNB was honoured for the Gold Award with 69 other international corporations.

ARA, which saw participation from corporations, government agencies and NGOs from around the Asia Pacific, also presented TNB with the Silver Award in the Sustainability Reporting, and a Special Award for the Health and Safety Reporting.

In the judging report for the Special Award, ARA said TNB Integrated Annual Report "provides excellent coverage of management policies and actions taken to improve employee health and wellness and build a strong safety culture. It openly reports on fatal and high consequence injuries and the steps being taken to avoid them".

TNB Company Secretary, Norazni Mohd Isa said the awards received were a testament of dedication, hard work and the collaborative spirit of many in TNB to produce an outstanding outcome.

"Collaboration is one of the six core values in TNB that is instilled to strengthened the bond among TNB's 35,000-workforce to work towards a common goal, that is transforming TNB to be a leading provider of sustainable energy solutions in Malaysia and internationally," said Norazni.

Established in 1950, ARA provides a platform for organisations to benchmark their annual reports against the strict ARA criteria based on high standards and the world's best practices.

Winners were evaluated based on the overall excellence of the Annual Report, the complete disclosure of core business aspects, and compliance with legal and regulatory requirements.



S.A. 2021/07/117 (HQ)

Caption: Tenaga Nasional Berhad's (TNB) Integrated Annual Report wins the Gold Award at the Australasian Reporting Awards (ARA) 2021 in a virtual event held in Sydney, Australia, on 18 August 2021.

Released in Kuala Lumpur on 14 September 2021 at 10:00 am Kindly forward all press enquiries to Fitri Majid at 013-3626923 / Grace Tan at 016-6626229 or email us at <u>media@tnb.com.my</u>



**Tenaga Nasional Berhad's (TNB)** Integrated Annual Report wins the Gold Award at the Australasian Reporting Awards (ARA) 2021 in a virtual event held in Sydney, Australia, on 18 August 2021.



## S.A. 2021/07/117 (HQ)



TNB Company Secretary, Norazni Mohd Isa